PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5315703

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the PREVIOUSLY EXCLUDED MIDDLE NAME OF BOAZ NATHANIEL GURDIN previously recorded on Reel 019468 Frame 0183. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNORS INTEREST.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BOAZ NATHANIEL GURDIN	06/19/2007
EREZ KIKIN-GIL	06/19/2007
ASTA ROSEWAY	06/20/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MICROSOFT CORPORATION
Street Address:	ONE MICROSOFT WAY
City:	REDMOND
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98052

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11766526

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: usdocket@microsoft.com

Correspondent Name: SCHWEGMAN LUNDBERG & WOESSNER P.A.

Address Line 1: PO BOX 2938

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402-0938

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	319371-US-NP 1777.577US1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JACQUELINE PENNINGTON
SIGNATURE:	/ Jacqueline Pennington /
DATE SIGNED:	01/09/2019

Total Attachments: 7

source=1777577US1CORRECTIVEASSGN1#page1.tif source=1777577US1CORRECTIVEASSGN1#page2.tif

PATENT 505268931 REEL: 048039 FRAME: 0398

source=1777577US1CORRECTIVEASSGN1#page3.tif source=1777577US1CORRECTIVEASSGN1#page4.tif source=1777577US1CORRECTIVEASSGN1#page5.tif source=1777577US1CORRECTIVEASSGN1#page6.tif source=1777577US1CORRECTIVEASSGN1#page7.tif

> PATENT REEL: 048039 FRAME: 0399

USPTO

6/26/2007 7:30:40 AM

PAGE

4/005

Fax Server

DEBRIAN I. MARCUS, ESQ. COMPANY: 575 MARKET STREET, SUITE 2500

PATENT	ASSIGNMENT
2 3 4 5 2 2 3 3	PACTOR STATES

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1 06/22/2007 500301220

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
II	06/19/2007
Erez Kikin-Gil	06/19/2007
WILLIAM TO THE PROPERTY OF THE	06/20/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

ıl.	- CANADA	
	Name:	Microsoft Corporation
-	Street Address:	One Microsoft Way
	City:	Redmond
	State/Country:	WASHINGTON
	Postal Code:	98052
1		TO THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERT

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

			ì
	Property Type	Number	
1 1	Application Number:	11766526	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(415)369-9665

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone:

4153699660

Email:

lmiller@vierramagen.com

Correspondent Name:

Brian I. Marcus, Esq.

Address Line 1:

575 Market Street, Suite 2500

Address Line 4:

San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94105

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: MSFT-01150US0

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Richard A. Nebb

Total Attachments: 4

source=1150-execassgnmnt#page1.tif source=1150-execassgnmnt#page2.tif

Received Time Jun. 26. 4:25AM

PATENT REEL: 048039 FRAME: 0400

USPTO

6/26/2007 7:30:40 AM

PAGE

5/005

Fax Server

DEBRIAN I. MARCUS, ESQ. COMPANY:575 MARKET STREET, SUITE 2500

source=1150-execassgnmnt#page3.tif source=1150-execassgnmnt#page4.tif

Received Time Jun. 26. 4:25AM

PATENT REEL: 048039 FRAME: 0401



MS Docket No. 319371.01 OC Docket No. MSFT-01150050

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Boaz Nathaniel Gurdin & 6/27/18
WE, BOAZ GURDIN, EREZ KIKIN-GIL, and ASTA ROSEWAY ("ASSIGNORS"), have invented subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled MULTIMEDIA CALENDAR ("APPLICATION"), which:

\boxtimes	will be filed without this executed PATENT ASSIGNMENT. ASSIGNOR
	hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives, of
	Vierra Magen Marcus & DeNiro LLP, 575 Market Street, Suite 2500,
	San Francisco, California 94105, who are associated with customer number 47766, to insert here in parenthesis (U.S. Serial No. 11/766,526 , filed June 21, 2007) this
	APPLICATION'S U.S. Serial Number and filing date, when known; was filed on and was given U.S. Serial No

Microsoft Corporation, a Washington Corporation, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES);

Page 1 of 4

Received Time Jun. 19, 11:31AM

REEL: 019468 FRAME: 0185

REEL: 048039 FRAME: 0402

MS Docket No. 319371.01 OC Docket No. MSFT-01150US0

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for iltigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

6/19/200

DATE

Boaz Guabin 19 6127/18
Boaz Nathaniel Gurdin

Page 2 of 4

REEL: 048039 FRAME: 0403

MS Docket No. 319371.01 OC Docket No. MSFT-01150US0

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

DATE

BEZ KIKIKILELI

Page 3 of 4

Received Time Jun. 19. 11:31AM

PATENT REEL: 019**4ASTERA**ME: 0187

REEL: 048039 FRAME: 0404

MS Dacket No. 319371.01 OC Dacket No. MSFT-01150US0

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

06-20-07

DATE

ASTA ROSEWAY

Page 4 of 4

Received Time Jun. 20. 1:48PM

RECORDED: 06/22/2007 RECORDED: 01/09/2019 PATENT

REEL: 01946811ENAME: 0188 REEL: 048039 FRAME: 0405